

आन्तरिक गुणवत्ता आश्वासन प्रकोष्ठ INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

इलाहाबाद विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD





_				
Ref	No	/ पत्राक	740	٠

Date /	दिनांक
Date	19-1197

Minutes for the Departmental NAAC Report Preparation Committee Members Meeting Held on April 05, 2024

A meeting of the Departmental NAAC Report Preparation Committee members was organised on April 05, 2024. The meeting was attended by 142 Departmental NAAC Report Preparation Committee members and Heads of different departments and faculties. The following resolutions were taken in the meeting:

Resolutions

- 1. The IQAC of the University is in the process of SSR submission. For this purpose, all University departments, centres, offices, hostels, and other units must work together and appropriately maintain their records and operations in order to achieve this goal.
- 2. As a measure, the meeting was held to give general introduction of SSR to all the Departmental NAAC Report Preparation Committee Members, where several HODs also joined, and with the aid of PowerPoint presentation, the strategy & preparation for submission of SSR was discussed. It was decided that the University's stakeholders will work with Central IQAC to ensure the submission of SSR on time.
- 3. The meeting has been concluded with a *Vote of Thanks* by the host Prof. Madhurendra Kumar and Co-coordinator Prof. Manoj Kumar.







आन्तरिक गुणवत्ता आश्वासन प्रकोष्ठ INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

इलाहाबाद विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD

प्रयागराज - 211002 PRAYAGRAJ-211002



Ref. No. / पत्रांक संo :

Date / दिनांक.....





Hunde.

Prof. Madhurendra Kumar Coordinator, IQAC Prof. Manoj Kumar Co-coordinator, NAAC

Director NAAC & Co-ordinator IQAC University of Allahabad Prayagrai